STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

API Number 15 - 163 - 21,070 ~ (of this well)
Lease Owner Columbia Petroleum, Inc. % Bob Randolph
Address Parkaide Plaza Shopping Center Columbia, Missouri 65201
Lease (Farm Name) Schruben Well No. 1
Well Location <u>NW SE SE</u> <u>Sec. 30 Twp. 7 Rge. 17w (E) (W)</u>
County Rooks Total Depth 3345 Field Name
Oil Well Gas Well Input Well SWD Well Rotary D & A
Well Log attached with this application as required yes
Date and hour plugging is desired to begin
PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-128 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.
Name of company representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: R. L. Finnesy Address 207 SW 8th Plainville, Kansas
R. L. Finnesy Address 207 SW 8th Plainville, Kansas 67663
R. L. Finnesy Address 207 SW 8th Plainville, Kansas 67663 Plugging Contractor Lawbanco Drilling, Inc. License No. Address Box 289 Natoma, Kansas 67651
R. L. Finnesy Address 207 SW 8th Plainville, Kansas 67663 Plugging Contractor Lawbanco Drilling, Inc. License No. Address Box 289 Natoma, Kansas 67651
R. L. Finnesy Address 207 SW 8th Plainville, Kansas 67663
R. L. Finnesy Address 207 SW 8th Plainville, Kansas 67663 Plugging Contractor Lawbanco Drilling, Inc. License No. Address Box 289 Natoma, Kansas 67651 Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to AY 1 1980 C NATOR CONTRACTOR
R. L. Finnesy Address 207 SW 8th Plainville, Kansas 67663 Plugging Contractor Lawbanco Drilling, Inc. Box 289 Natoma, Kansas 67651 Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to Ay 1 1380 5 14-8 Name Columbia Petroluem Inc. % Bob Randolph
R. L. Finnesy Address 207 SW 8th Plainville, Kansas 67663 Plugging Contractor Lawbanco Drilling, Inc. Box 289 Natoma, Kansas 67651 Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to 1 1880 5-14-8 Name Columbia Petroluem Inc. % Bob Randolph Parkaide Plaza Shopping Center Columbia, Missouri 65201

1			0	K.	ANSAS			\circ					
	WELL COMPLE DRILLER'S LOG		TAND					1	s. <u>30</u>	_T	7_R. 17_W		
\bigcirc	API No. 15 —_	Rooks	163	<u>-21,070</u>	-00-00				Loc. NW		**		
	Operator	County	N	umber					County _	Ro	oks		
	Columbia	Petroleu	m. Inc.	% Во	b Rando	ln	h			64	0 Acres N		
	Address												
	Well No.	le Plaza S	shopping	<u>Center</u>	Columb	ia	, Mis	souri		60	160		
	1 Schruben								tamen				
	Footage Location									Q + -			
	feet from Principal Contractor	(N) (S) line	12-		from (E) (W)	line							
	Lawbanco Dr	illing T		logist Eric Wa	23.77			l		60	160		
	Spud Date	Date Completed	Total	al Depth	P.B.T.D.			_	<u> </u>	Locate	well correctly		
O	5/6/80	5/12/80	3	345				E	lev.: Gr	<u> 18</u>	39		
	Directional Deviation		Oil	and/or Gas Purc	haser		1841			_{кв} _1844			
											_ ~~		
$\overline{}$					RECORD								
\cup	Report of all strin	igs set — surface,											
	Purpose of string	Size hole drilled	Size casing se (in O.D.)	Weight lbs/ft.	Setting depth		Туре се	nent Sack		s	Type and percent additives		
	Surface	121/4	8 5/8	24	1661	<u>c</u>	ommoi	1	110		Quikset		
ı													

Ol													
		LINER RECOR	RD.					PERFORA ⁻	TION RI	CORD			
ľ	Top, ft.	Bottom, ft.	Sacks c	ement	Shots	per 1			& type		Depth interval		
}													
\neg	Size	TUBING RECO											
			Packer :	iet at									
-		A	CID, FRACT	URE, SHOT,	CEMENT SQU	EEZ	ZE RECO	RD					
\neg		Amou	nt and kind of	material used					Depth interval treated				
긴													
									Reco Q-K-SO				
ŀ							**************************************						
-										<u>}ー/</u>	4-80		
				INITIAL PRO									
	Date of first production		Producing	method (flowi	ng, pumping, ga	s lift	t, etc.)		***************************************				
	RATE OF PRODUCTION PER 24 HOURS	Oil		Gas		7	Water			Gas-oi	l ratio		
\supset h	Disposition of gas (vented	, used on lease or so	bbl old)	s.	M	CF	Product	ng interval(:	bbls.	<u></u>	СЕРВ		
$^{\prime}L$			•				roducii	.g interval(• •				

INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule 82-2-125, within 90 days after completion of a well, one completed copy of this Drillers Log shall be transmitted to the State Geological Survey of Kansas, 4150 Monroe Street, Wichita, Kansas 67209. Copies of this form are available from the Conservation Division, State Corporation Commission, 245 No. Water, Wichita, Kansas 67202. Phone AC 316-522-2206. If confidential custody is desired, please note Rule 82-2-125. Drillers Logs will be on open file in the Oil and Gas Division, State Geological Survey of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66044.

15-163-21070-00-00

OIL, GAS,	DESIGNATE TYPE OF COMP. DRY HOLE, SWDW, ETC.:		ı		-3 T.	hia Datus		Operator
<u> </u>	dry hole		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ic.	o Name	bia Petro	OLUM	Well No.
			-24. - 7		Schruben		1	فالمنب وينور بالمرابع والمرابع والمرابع
					SE SE	17 E NW	$\frac{7}{R}$	s_ <u>30</u> _t_
1000 5::::	allow oral and the second			OG	WELL	V V	Charles and the Party Constitution	P10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
DRMATION.	SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INF			ereof; cored interv	y and contents th	zones of porosity		
DEPTH	NAME	and recoveries. BOTTOM	TOP			val tested, cushion	-	
		BOTTOM			.,	TON DESCRIPTION		
				Sand Shale Shale Lime Lime Lime Lime	and	642 She 1236 Se 1271 Ar 1520 Se 2336 Sh 2901 Sh 3130 Sh 3304 Sh	0000000000	0 170 642 1236 1271 1520 2336 2901 3130 3304
C)#	RECEIVED MAY 14 1980 CONSTRUCTION COMMISS MAY 14 1980 CONSTRUCTION CONSISS LIGHTS, Kansas	ξ						
	LL RECORD.	COMPLETE WE	CESSARY, TO	SHEETS, IF N	E ADDITIONAL	USI		
		^	02-2			eived	ate Rec	D
		mean 1	BITTE					
	Signature							
		ng Superi	<u>Drilli</u>	,				
	ı ıtle	z 1000	Mar. 4:					
		7, 1980	riay 1		ĺ			
	Date							
	Signature ntendent Title		BJF _w	SHEETS, IF N	E ADDITIONAL		Pate Reco	D

State of Kansas



JOHN CARLIN R. C. LOUX JANE T. ROY WILLIAM G. GRAY Carol J. Larson, Executive Secretary

Chairman

15-163-21070-00-00

State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water) 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

May 19, 1980

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Schruben Well No. 1 NW SE SE, Sec. 30-7S-17W Rooks County 33451 Lawbanco Drlg.

C.P.I., Inc. Parkaide Plaza Columbia, MO 65201

Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after ninety (90) day from the above date.

Yours very truly,

Mr. Marion Schmidt, 2104 Canterbury Rd., Hays, KS

is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well